ļ

Attny. Docket No. PGI-PT009 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United States Patent and Trademark Office	

PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) JAKUBOWSKI, Todd M. JAKUBOWSKI, Scott S. JAKUBOWSKI, Chris	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s) 12/5/2007 and 01/10/2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 192 Sheldon Avenue City: West Rutland				
 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	State: Vermont Country: US Zip: 05777				
X Other Correct Reel # 020367, Frame # 0105	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/302,366	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randolph J. Huis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Internal Address: Volpe and Koenig, P.C. UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 				
City: PHILADELPHIA	8. Payment Information				
State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 215-568-6400	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0493				
Fax Number: 215-568-6499	Authorized User Name TYPE ATTORNEY NAME				
Email Address:_mail@volpe-koenig.com					
9. Signature:	February 25, 2008				
Signature Randolph J. Huis Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover specified)	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7 attachments, and documents: 7 attachments and documents: 7				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700361683

Attorney Docket PGI-PT009 Application No: 29/302,366

Continuation of Box 1

LIN, Guang-Sheng

Sheet _1 of PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0162

75

Atty. Docket No. PGI-PT009

ASSIGNMENT

Todd #. Jakubowski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1578 McKinley Avenue, Rutland, Vermont 05701, United States of America; Scott # Jakubowski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 152 Sugarwood Lane, Castleton, Vermont 05735, United States of America; Chris Jakubowski, a citizen of the United States, residing at Box 4939-4RR3, Rutland Town, Vermont 05701, United States of America; and Guang-Sheng Lin, residing at Donghuan Road, Shanchong, South Zhongshan City, 528455, Guangdong, China, a citizen of Taiwan (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

FOLDABLE PET CRATE

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/302,366</u>, filed <u>January 15</u>, 200<u>8</u>.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Vermont Juvenile Furniture Mfg., Inc., a/k/a Pet Gear, Inc. a Vermont corporation, having a principal place of business at 192 Sheldon Avenue, West Rutland, Vermont 05777, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

1 of 5

75

L.S.)

2/18/08

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>10th</u> day of <u>Junuary</u> 2003 at West Rutland, VT

(Place)

Witness:

State of Vermont

County of Rolland

and the Tennon JR

m.

Todd Ø. Jakubówski

On this $10^{\frac{10}{10}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2000}}{\sqrt{2000}}$, 2008 before me personally appeared Todd J. Jakubowski, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

02/10/11

EXECUTED under seal on thi 200 <u>9</u> at <u>Must Rutland</u> , <u>Y4</u>	is <u>10th day of <i>January</i></u>	3	: !`
(Place)			•.
			-
		1	
Witness:			
Aum () bott	2mg	~ # ~	
changer man	Scott J. Jakubowski		2/18/08
V	δ.	<u> </u>	7(7,0)
State of Vermont		\bigcirc	·

County of RuHand

On this $\underline{JO}^{\underline{M}}$ day of $\underline{January}_{\underline{J}}$, 200% before me personally appeared Scott J. Jakubowski, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

88.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

<u>nl (1. hatt</u> Public

My Commission Expires: 02/10/11

3 of 5



ss.

County of

On this _____ day of ______, 2007 before me personally appeared Chris Jakubowski, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED under seal on this ____ day of _____ 200] at Zhongshan Coty, GruangDong Providence Clina (Place)

Witness:

Guang-Sheng Lin (L.S.)

State of

88.

County of

On this ______, 2007 before me personally appeared Guang-Sheng Lin, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 020559 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 02/25/2008